503599083 12/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3645713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHNSON MATTHEY PHARMACEUTICAL MATERIALS, INC. D/B/A JOHNSON MATTHEY PHARMA SERVICES	10/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOSENSORS INTERNATIONAL GROUP, LTD.
Street Address:	2 CHURCH STREET
Internal Address:	CLARENDON HOUSE
City:	HAMILTON
State/Country:	BERMUDA
Postal Code:	HM11

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14853711

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: jdallara@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KENNETH A. WEBER

Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	088800-004010US-0951685
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JO ANN HONCIK DALLARA
SIGNATURE:	/Jo Ann Honcik Dallara/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=004010US Assign JM to Biosensors#page1.tif source=004010US Assign JM to Biosensors#page2.tif

PATENT 503599083 REEL: 037223 FRAME: 0462

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Johnson Matthey Pharmaceutical Materials, Inc. d/b/a Johnson Matthey Pharma Services, a Delaware corporation, with an office at 25 Patton Road, Devens, MA 01434, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is the owner of all rights, title and interest of

"PURIFICATION OF RAPAMYCIN DERIVATIVES USING TEMPERATURE INDUCED PHASE SEPARATION."

filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on September 14, 2015

and assigned serial no. 14/853,711.

WHEREAS, Biosensors International Group, Ltd., a Bermuda Corporation, of Clarendon House, 2 Church Street, Hamilton HM11, Bermuda, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," wants to acquire an interest in the inventions and applications and in any Letters Patents and Registrations that have been and may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Applications and inventions, including the right to sue for past infringement, and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the inventions therein described in any country, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the Application under the patent laws of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the Application and inventions therein described in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

PATENT REEL: 037223 FRAME: 0463 ASSIGNMENT U.S. Serial No. 14/853,711 Attorney Docket No. 088800-004010US-0951685 Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any material facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Application and inventions therein described, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Application and inventions therein described in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused these presents to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto as of the date first above written.

BY ASSIGNOR:

Canal Constant (signature)

JOHNSON MATTHEY PHARMACEUTICAL MATERIALS, INC. d/b/a JOHNSON MATTHEY PHARMA SERVICES

Name: MICHAEL MCKINLEY

Title: DIRECTOR, FINANCE & OPERATIONS

Date: 26 OCT 2016
2015
VEC 2015

BY ASSIGNEE:

BIOSENSORS INTERNATIONAL GROUP, LTD.

67780302V.1

PATENT REEL: 037223 FRAME: 0464

RECORDED: 12/07/2015